Baseball Sask Provincial Champions History

Mosquito 11U AAA

1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986

Prince Albert Kingsmen
Saskatoon Angels
Saskatoon Angels
Saskatoon Blue Cubs
Saskatoon Expos
Regina Red Sox
Saskatoon Grey Cubs
Saskatoon Cardinals
Saskatoon Blue Jays
Melville Millionaires
Churchbridge

Prince Albert Dog n’ Suds
Saskatoon Braves
Saskatoon Braves
Prince Albert Anavets
Prince Albert Anavets
Weyburn

Regina Barons

Mosquito 11U Tier 1

1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995

Battleford
Esterhazy

Edam

Saskatoon Cubs
Kindersley
Kindersley
Humboldt

Regina Buffalos
Kindersley
Humboldt

Melville Millionaires
Swift Current Kings
Humboldt Blue Jays

Mosquito 11U Tier 2

2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013

Saskatoon Red Sox
Saskatoon Braves
Saskatoon A’s

Regina Pacers
Saskatoon Blue Jay Wild
Regina White Sox
Saskatoon BJ Screwballs
Saskatoon Braves

1987 Saskatoon Blue Jays
1988 Saskatoon Orioles
1989 Saskatoon Dodgers
1990 Saskatoon Dodgers
1991 Saskatoon Dodgers
1992 Regina Yankees
1993 Saskatoon Red Sox
1994 Regina Blue Jays
1995 Saskatoon Orioles
1996 Saskatoon Cardinals
1997 Regina Blue Jays
1998 Regina White Sox
1999 Regina Pacers

2000 Saskatoon Red Sox
2001 Regina Pacers

2002 Regina Pacers

2003 Saskatoon Cardinals
2004 Saskatoon Blue Jays
2005 Saskatoon Blue Jays

1996 North Battleford

1997 Lloydminster Blues
1998 Weyburn Pan Oilers
1999 Swift Current Indians
2000 Weyburn Pan Qilers
2001 Weyburn Pan Qilers
2002 Weyburn Encana Oilers
2003 Swift Current Indians
2004 Weyburn Encana Oilers
2005 Southeast Haulers
2006 Swift Current Indians
2007 Weyburn Encana Oilers
2008 Lloydminster Twins
2009 Lloydminster Twins

2014 Saskatoon Cardinals
2015 Saskatoon A’s

2016 Saskatoon Bash’N A’s
2017 White Butte Broncos
2018 White Butte Broncos Blue
2019A Sask Five Giant Sliders
2019B Moose Jaw Prairie Dogs
2019C Regina Blue Jays

2006 Saskatoon Blue Jays
2007 Saskatoon Cardinals
2008 Saskatoon Braves

2009 Saskatoon Braves

2010 Saskatoon A’s

2011 Saskatoon Braves

2012 Regina Buffalos

2013 Saskatoon BJ Dirtbags
2014 Saskatoon Cardinals
2015 Saskatoon BJ Dirtbags
2016 Regina White Sox

2017 Humboldt Dodgers
2018 White Butte Broncos
2019A Sask Five Giant Bombers
2019B Saskatoon BJ Dirtbags
2021 Saskatoon CG Cardinals
2022 Sask Five Giants

2023 Saskatoon BJ Bighorns

2010 Lloydminster Twins
2011 Swift Current Indians
2012 Swift Current Indians
2013 Swift Current Indians
2014 Swift Current Indians
2015 Swift Current Indians
2016 White Butte Broncos
2017 Weyburn Beavers
2018 Lloydminster Twins
2019 Muenster Red Sox
2021 Weyburn Beavers
2022 Yorkton Cardinals
2023 Swift Current 57’s

2021A Regina Giants

2021B Regina Yankees
2022A Sask Five Giants Crush
2022B Moose Jaw Canucks
2022C Maidstone Lakers
2023A Saskatoon Braves
2023B Humboldt Dodgers
2023C Southern Aces



Mosquito 11U Tier 3
1986 Kelvington
1987 Tisdale

1988 Assiniboia
1989 Kamsack
1990 Outlook
1991 Wilkie

1992 Wilkie

1993 Wilkie

1994 Nipawin
1995 Bruno Flames
1996 Davidson
1997 Martensville

Mosquito 11U Tier 4
1986 Muenster
1987 Muenster
1988 Glaslyn

1989 Wawota

1990 Glaslyn

1991 Glaslyn

1992 Redvers

1993 St. Gregor/Leroy
1994 Southey

1996 Bruno Flames
1997 Codette

1998 Davidson

Mosquito 11U Tier 5
2016 Macklin Lakers
2018 Lloydminster Twins
2019 Carnduff Astros
2021 Shellbrook Knights
2022 Shellbrook Knights
2023 Edam Blue Sox

Mosquito 11U Tier 6

2018 Eston Ramblers

2019 Langenburg Miners
2021 Gravelbourg Lightning
2022 Gravelbourg Lightning
2023 Kindersley Royals

Mosquito 11U Tier 7
2023 Saltcoats Lakers

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

Humboldt Flyers
Tisdale

Wishart A’s

City Park Aces
Unity Cardinals
Martensville Heat

Martensville Mustangs
Martensville Mustangs

Melfort Selects
Melfort Selects
Melfort Selects
Melfort Selects
Macklin Lakers

Wilkie

Raymore

Wilkie

Muenster Red Sox
Canora Reds
Outlook Outlaws
Carrot River Loggers
Lumsden Cubs
Lumsden Cubs
Wynyard Blues
Muenster Red Sox
Southey Eagles
Dinsmore Dynamos

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021
2022
2023

2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021
2022
2023

Humboldt Heat
Unity Cardinals
Melville Millionaires
Melville Millionaires
Unity Cardinals
Muenster Red Sox
Unity Cardinals
Macklin Lakers
Prince Albert Royals
Prince Albert Royals
Humboldt Dodgers
Macklin Lakers

Muenster Red Sox
Muenster Red Sox
Unity Cardinals
Watrous Lakers
Unity Cardinals
Macklin Lakers
Muenster Red Sox
Maidstone Lakers
Maidstone Lakers
Macklin Lakers
Weyburn Beavers



Pee Wee 13U AAA
1953 Saskatoon Dodgers
1954 Prince Albert Cosmos

1955 Saskatoon Dodgers (North)

1955 Regina (South)

1956 Lashburn Linnets
1957 Lashburn Linnets
1958 Prince Albert Anavets
1959 Prince Albert K of C
1960 Saskatoon Orioles
1961 Saskatoon Anavets
1962 Craik

1963 Saskatoon Dodgers
1964 Saskatoon Red Sox
1965 Prince Albert Legion
1966 Langenburg Aces
1967 Nipawin Legion
1968 Humboldt A’s

1970 Melville Mets

1971 Viscount Cubs

1972 Saskatoon Senators
1973 Regina All Star

1974 Saskatoon Blue Cubs
1975 Regina Cardinals

Pee Wee 13U Tier 1

1973 Saskatoon Grey Cubs
1974 Langenburg Expos
1975 Canora Jets

1976 Saskatoon Dodgers
1983 Davidson

1984 Hudson Bay

1985 Rosetown Rockets
1986 Kindersley

1987 Weyburn Young Fellows

1988 Yorkton

1989 Weyburn Young Fellows

1990 Swift Current
1991 Humboldt
1992 Humboldt

Pee Wee 13U Tier 2

2005 Saskatoon Rays
2006 Saskatoon Blue Jays
2007 Saskatoon Blue Jays
2008 Regina Buffalos

2009 Saskatoon Beast Braves
2010 Saskatoon Bashing Braves

1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999

1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

Swift Current
Melville Co-ops
Saskatoon Cubs
Saskatoon Braves
Melville

Regina Giants
Weyburn Young Fellows
Regina Tigers
Saskatoon Angels
Saskatoon Blue Jays
Prince Albert Anavets
Saskatoon Braves
Saskatoon Orioles
Saskatoon Blue Jays
Saskatoon Dodgers
Saskatoon Braves
Regina Buffalos
Kindersley Klippers
Estevan Haulers
Saskatoon Blue Jays
Prince Albert Astros
Saskatoon Rays
Regina White Sox
Saskatoon Rays

Lloydminster Blues
Melville Millionaires
Lloydminster Merchants
Weyburn Young Fellows
Martensville Marauders
North Battleford
Weyburn Young Fellows
Swift Current Indians
Swift Current Indians
Weyburn Young Fellows
Estevan Haulers
Lloydminster Twins
Holdfast Knights
Yorkton Cardinals

Swift Current Indians

Saskatoon Athletics
Saskatoon Braves
Saskatoon BJ Iron Birds
Regina Buffalos
Saskatoon BJ X-Treme
Dinsmore Dynamos

2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021
2022
2023

2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021
2022
2023

2017
2018
2019
2021
2022
2023

Saskatoon Cardinals
Saskatoon Blue Jays
Estevan Haulers
Saskatoon Red Sox
Regina Pacers
Regina White Sox
Regina White Sox
Saskatoon Blue Jays
Saskatoon Cardinals
Saskatoon Cardinals
Saskatoon Braves
Saskatoon Braves
Saskatoon A’s
Saskatoon Blue Jays
Regina White Sox
Saskatoon BJ Dirtbags
Sask Five Giants
Regina Buffalos
Regina White Sox
Saskatoon A’s
Yorkton Cardinals
Saskatoon Cardinals
Sask Five Giants

Martensville Mustangs
Lloydminster Twins
Lloydminster Twins
Lloydminster Twins
Muenster Red Sox
Humboldt Dodgers
Unity Cardinals

Swift Current Indians
Prince Albert Royals
Lloydminster Twins
Sask 5 Giants
Muenster Red Sox
Muenster Red Sox
Maidstone Lakers
Prince Albert Royals

North East Expos

Unity Cardinals
Meadow Lake Sox
Maidstone Lakers
Saskatoon Braves
Saskatoon Cardinal Aces



Pee Wee 13U Tier 3
1986 Edam
1987 Watrous
1988 Wawota
1989 Unity
1990 Nipawin
1991 Battleford
1992 Battleford
1993 Wilkie
1994 Tisdale
1995 Wilkie
1996 Wilkie
1997 Tisdale

Pee Wee 13U Tier 4
1986 Milestone

1987 Milestone

1988 Riverhurst

1989 Hodgeville

1990 Glaslyn

1991 Wawota Blue Jays
1992 Craik

1993 Glaslyn

1994 Stockholm

1995 Wawota Blue Jays
1996 Wawota Blue Jays
1997 Kenaston

Pee Wee 13U Tier 5

2016 Moose Mountain Drillers

2017 Saskatoon Braves

2018 Saskatoon Braves Bandits
2019 Moose Mountain Marlins

2021 Macklin Lakers

2022 Saskatoon Cardinal Birds
2023 White Butte Broncos

Pee Wee 13U Tier 6
2019 Saltcoats Lakers
2022 Langenburg Miners

2023 Saskatoon Fighting A’s

Pee Wee 13U Tier 7

2022 Saskatoon A’s Outlaws

2023 Biggar Nationals

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

Maple Creek

Wilkie

Humboldt Flyers
Humboldt Flyers
Meadow Lake White Sox
Watson Rockets
Watrous Lakers
Martensville Mustangs
Humboldt Heat
Melfort Selects

Pilot Butte Broncos
Melfort Selects
Melfort Selects

Hanley

Codette

Craik

Wilkie Brewers
Raymore Renegades
Raymore Renegades
Wakaw Lakers
Muenster Red Sox
Lumsden Cubs
Carrot River Loggers
Edam Blue Sox
Muenster Red Sox
Porcupine Plain

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021
2022
2023

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021
2022
2023

Melfort Selects
Humboldt Dodgers
Unity Cardinals
South West Selects
Muenster Red Sox
North East Expos
Battlefords Beavers
Northeast Wolfpack
White Butte Broncos
Meadow Lake Sox
Redvers A’s
Battlefords Beavers

Hudson Bay Black Aces
Unity Cardinals
Dinsmore Diamondbacks
Lumsden Cubs
Dinsmore Dynamos
Wynyard Blues
Kindersley Royals
Kipling Royals
Saskatoon Gator A’s
Regina White Sox
Nipawin Giants
Saskatoon Prairie A’s



Bantam 15U AAA

1954 Prince Albert Rotary
1955 Prince Albert Elks (North)
1955 Swift Current (South)
1956 Blaine Lake Rockets
1957 Saskatoon Braves
1958 Lashburn Cardinals
1959 Unity Maple Leafs
1960 Yorkton 7-Ups

1961 Saskatoon Orioles
1962 Tisdale

1963 Saskatoon Cardinals
1964 Saskatoon Dodgers
1965 Saskatoon Dodgers
1966 Saskatoon Red Sox
1967 Saskatoon Indians
1968 Prince Albert Pepsi
1969 Regina Optimist
1970 Melville Lions

1971 Melville Lions

1972 Regina CBL All Stars
1973 Saskatoon Royals
1974 Regina CBL All Stars
1975 Regina Can Martyrs

Bantam 15U Tier 1

1973 Regina Lumber Kings
1974 Regina Lumber Kings
1975 Regina St. Mary’s
1976 Saskatoon Red Sox
1985 Lanigan

1986 Weyburn

1987 Weyburn

1988 Weyburn

1989 Kindersley

1990 North Battleford
1991 Weyburn

1992 Weyburn

1993 Weyburn

1994 Swift Current Rebels

1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999

1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

Humboldt

Regina Foresters
Prince Albert Cokes
Melville Lions
Saskatoon Cubs

North Battleford Jacks

Saskatoon Red Sox
Regina Expos
Yorkton Cardinals
Regina Cosmos
Saskatoon Cardinals
Regina Athletics
Saskatoon Braves
Saskatoon Dodgers
Saskatoon Blue Jays
Moose Jaw Cardinals
Battlefords Beavers
Battlefords Beavers
Regina Buffalos
Saskatoon Red Sox
Regina Buffalos
Estevan Utility Mine
Weyburn Royals
Saskatoon Rays

Weyburn Legion Sox
Tisdale Kinsmen
Swift Current Indians
Nipawin

Watrous Lakers
Swift Current Indians
Weyburn Royals
Weyburn Royals
Weyburn Royals
Raymore Rockies
Yorkton Cardinals
Weyburn Royals
Yorkton Cardinals
Swift Current Indians
Swift Current Indians

2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021
2022
2023

2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021
2022
2023

Regina Pacers
Saskatoon Cardinals
Regina Blue Jays
Regina Blue Jays
Saskatoon Red Sox
Estevan Haulers
Saskatoon Blue Jays
Saskatoon Blue Jays
Moose Jaw Tigers
Moose Jaw Mallards
Regina Pacers
Saskatoon Cardinals
Lloydminster Twins
Saskatoon Blue Jays
Saskatoon Blue Jays
Saskatoon A’s
Saskatoon Braves
Saskatoon Blue Jays
Sask Five Giants
Sask Five Giants
East Central Dodgers
Saskatoon Brewers
Saskatoon Astros

Swift Current Indians
Swift Current Indians
Estevan Haulers
Muenster Red Sox
Weyburn Beavers
Humboldt Dodgers
Swift Current Indians
Lloydminster Twins
Saskatoon Braves
Muenster Red Sox
Assiniboia Aces
Weyburn Beavers
Lumsden Cubs



Bantam 15U Tier 2

2005 Regina White Sox
2006 Saskatoon Blue Jays
2007 Saskatoon Blue Jays
2008 Saskatoon Blue Jays
2009 Saskatoon Cardinals
2010 Regina White Sox

Bantam 15U Tier 3
1986 Hudson Bay
1987 Glasyln

1988 Edam

1989 Wawota

1990 Unity

1991 Wilkie Brewers
1992 Tisdale

1993 Meadow Lake White Sox
1994 Rosetown
1995 Wilkie Brewers
1996 Naicam

1997 Wilkie Brewers

Bantam 15U Tier 4
1986 Naicam
1987 Saltcoats
1988 Saltcoats
1989 Macrorie
1990 Glentworth
1991 Muenster
1992 Beechy

1993 Oungre Blues
1994 Glaslyn

1995 Craik

1996 Choiceland Sox
1997 Viscount

Bantam 15U Tier 5

2018 Lloydminster Twins
2019 Gull Lake Greyhounds
2021 Gull Lake Greyhounds
2022 Carnduff Astros

2023 South Sask Aces

Bantam 15U Tier 6
2023 Regina Wolfpack

2011 Regina Pacers

2012 Regina White Sox
2013 Saskatoon BJ Hitmen
2014 Regina Blue Jays
2015 Regina Pacers

2016 Moose Jaw Mallards

1998 Meadow Lake White Sox
1999 Outlook

2000 Maple Creek Red Sox
2001 Maple Creek Red Sox
2002 Watrous Lakers
2003 Raymore

2004 Tisdale

2005 Wilkie Athletics
2006 Unity Cardinals

2007 Kindersley Royals
2008 Outlook River Cats
2009 Melfort Brewers
2010 Melfort Selects

1998 Wishart

1999 Kenaston

2000 Muenster Red Sox
2001 Souris Valley 49ers
2002 Carrot River Imperials
2003 Macklin Jays

2004 Wynyard Blues
2005 Turtleford Tigers
2006 Wakaw Lakers

2007 Arborfield Rebels
2008 Turtleford Tigers
2009 Carrot River Loggers
2010 Muenster Red Sox

2017
2018
2019
2021
2022
2023

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021
2022
2023

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021
2022
2023

Moose Jaw Mallards
Parkland Expos
Regina Blue Jays
Weyburn Beavers
Macklin Lakers
Regina White Sox

Muenster Red Sox
Muenster Red Sox
Melville Millionaires
Meadow Lake White Sox
Lumsden Cubs
Humboldt Dodgers
Macklin Lakers
Saskatoon Bandits
Humboldt Dodgers
Moosomin Rangers
Edam Blue Sox
Nipawin Giants

Macklin Lakers
Macklin Lakers
Southey Eagles
Lumsden Cubs
Midwest Diamondbacks
Carrot River Loggers
Kindersley Royals
Regina White Sox
Dinsmore Dynamos
White Butte Broncos
Lafleche Merchants
Moosomin Rangers



Midget 18U AAA

1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977

Saskatoon Cardinals
North Battleford Beavers
North Battleford Beavers
Lashburn Cardinals
Melfort Bruno Shamrocks
Saskatoon Athletics
Regina Polars

Saskatoon Indians
Regina Legion

Saskatoon Anavets
Regina Optimist
Hodgeville

North Battleford Beavers
Regina Early Birds
Regina Early Birds
Kipling Lions

Saskatoon Raiders
Melville Elks

Melville Elks

Prince Albert Raiders
Edam 3-Stars

Saskatoon Red Sox

Midget 18U Tier 1

1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997

Maidstone
Esterhazy

Naicam

Weyburn

Weyburn

Kindersley

Moose Jaw Cardinals
Wilkie Outlaws
Estevan Blazers
Estevan Blazers
Meadow Lake White Sox
Weyburn Beavers

1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

Moose Jaw

Moose Jaw

Melville

Lake Lenore
Saskatoon KTL Club
Saskatoon Royals
Regina

Regina

North Battleford Beavers
Regina Pacers
Moose Jaw

Prince Albert A’s
Saskatoon Royals
Regina Orioles
Saskatoon Phillies
Yorkton Expos
Saskatoon Blue Jays
Moose Jaw Canucks
Regina Pacers
Moose Jaw Cardinals
Yorkton Expos
Regina Buffalos
Moose Jaw Cardinals

Wilkie Athletics

Nipawin Liners
Saskatoon Toros

Swift Current Indians
Swift Current Indians
North Battleford Beavers
Wilkie

North Battleford Beavers
Yorkton Cardinals

Swift Current Indians
Lloydminster Twins

Birch Hills Brewers

Swift Current Indians

2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021
2022
2023

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021
2022
2023

Weyburn Beavers
Regina Pacers
Saskatoon Cubs
Saskatoon Cubs
Saskatoon Cubs
Saskatoon Sun Devils
Saskatoon Giants
Saskatoon Giants
Regina Mets
Saskatoon Giants
Humboldt Dodgers
Saskatoon Giants
Regina Wolfpack
Saskatoon Giants
Saskatoon Giants
Muenster Red Sox
Saskatoon Cubs
Saskatoon Cubs
Regina White Sox
Regina Athletics
Saskatoon Cubs
East Central Red Sox

Swift Current Indians
Swift Current Indians
Lloydminster Twins
North East Red Sox
North East Red Sox
North Battleford Beavers
North West Pirates
North West Pirates
Unity Cardinals
Unity Cardinals
Assiniboia Aces
Parkland Expos



Midget 18U Tier 2

1986 Churchbridge
1990 Macrorie

1991 Kenaston

1992 Muenster Red Sox
1993 Wawota

1994 Tisdale

1995 Loreburn Angels
1996 Loreburn Angels
1997 Wilkie

1998 Tisdale

1999 Muenster Red Sox

Midget 18U Tier 3
1986 Eatonia

1995 Wawota

1996 Turtleford Tigers
1997 Arborfield

1998 Dinsmore

1999 Viscount

2000 St. Gregor Eagles
2001 Holdfast Knights
2002 Holdfast Knights

Midget 18U Tier 4

2017 Hanley Merchants
2018 Saskatoon Cardinals
2019 Regina Blue Jays
2021 Parkland Expos
2022 Saskatoon Amigo A’s
2023 Dinsmore Dynamos

Midget 18U Tier 5

2018 Carnduff Astros

2019 Rosetown Angels
2021 Kindersley Royals
2022 Gull Lake Greyhounds
2023 Weyburn Warhawks

2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012

Muenster Red Sox
Unity Cardinals
Muenster Red Sox
Tisdale Rangers
Wawota Royals
Muenster Red Sox
Wilkie A’s
Kindersley Royals
Watrous Lakers
Balgonie

Lumsden Cubs
Maple Creek Red Sox

Wishart A’s
Muenster Red Sox
Pangman White Sox
Pangman White Sox
Lumsden Cubs

Birch Hills

Vibank A’s

Macklin Lakers
Turtleford Tigers
Kipling Royals

2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021
2022
2023

2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021
2022

Macklin Lakers
Kindersley Royals

Moose Mountain Mavericks

Assiniboia Aces
North East Red Sox
Unity Cardinals
Regina Pacers
Lumsden Cubs

North Battleford Beavers

Saskatoon Blue Jays
Saskatoon A’s

Edam Blue Sox
Lumsden Cubs
Southey Eagles
Midwest D-Backs
North East Rangers
Carrot River Loggers
Sask Five Giants
Kindersley Royals
Kindersley Royals

2023 Macklin Lakers



Junior 21U AAA

1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983

Regina Red Sox

Regina Red Sox

North Battleford Beavers
Regina Maroons
Regina Maroons
Saskatoon T-Birds
Estevan Ace Mud Mets
Regina Maroons
Regina Maroons
Estevan Tower Mets
Regina Maroons
Melville Millionaires
Melville Millionaires
Regina Maroons
Regina Maroons
Regina Maroons
Regina Maroons
Saskatoon Cubs
Richmound Rockets

Junior (Bison League)

1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966

Humboldt Indians

Prince Albert Bohemians
Moose Jaw Mallards
Saskatoon Lewis Transport
Estevan Maple Leafs
Prince Albert Lions
Moose Jaw Juveniles
Moose Jaw Juveniles
Regina Little Flower
Saskatoon Indians
Moose Jaw Optimist
Regina Maroons

Senior AAA

1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975

Assiniboia Aces
Saskatoon T-Birds
Govan Angels

Prince Albert Bohemians
Prince Albert Bohemians
Wawota Pats

Lumsden Cubs

Wawota Cardinals
Lockwood Braves
Vibank A’s

Wilkie Brewers

1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003

1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979

1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987

North Battleford Beavers
Regina Maroons
Saskatoon Dodgers
Saskatoon Dodgers
Regina Red Sox

Yorkton Cardinals
Saskatoon Bulls
Saskatoon Bulls

Moose Jaw Dodgers
Moose Jaw Millers
Saskatoon Nationals
Saskatoon Nationals
Weyburn Indians
Weyburn Indians

Moose Jaw Millers
Mid-West White Sox
Regina Maroons

North Battleford Beavers
Melville Millionaires
Moose Jaw Eagles

Regina Maroons
Saskatoon Anavets
Saskatoon T-Birds
Estevan Ace Mud Mets
Moose Jaw

Moose Jaw

Weyburn Sportsmen
Weyburn Sportsmen
Mervin Flyers

Regina Maroons
Prince Albert Drifters
North Battleford
Esterhazy Elks

Southeast All Stars
Vibank A’s

North Battleford Beavers
Saskatoon Commodores
Vibank A’s

Fulda Flyers

Vibank A’s

Fulda Flyers

Regina Jets

Regina Capitals
Saskatoon Tigers

Regina Capitals

2004 Melville Millionaires
2005 Saskatoon Stallions
2006 Regina White Sox
2007 Saskatoon Stallions
2008 Saskatoon Stallions
2009 Raymore Renegades
2010 Raymore Renegades
2011 Saskatoon Stallions
2012 Saskatoon Dodgers
2013 Arm River Indians
2014 Regina Reds

2015 Weyburn Athletics

2016 Lloydminster Redhawks

2017 Weyburn Athletics
2018 Regina Reds

2019 Saskatoon Hoppers
2022 Unity Cardinals

1980 North Battleford UCT
1981 Saskatoon Cubs
1982 Moose Jaw A’s
1983 Regina Red Sox
1984 Regina Red Sox
1985 Regina Red Sox
1986 Regina Red Sox
1987 Saskatoon Cardinals
1988 Yorkton Cardinals
1989 Saskatoon Bulls
1990 Regina Pioneers

1988 Regina Capitals
1989 Regina Canadians
1990 Regina Canadians
1991 Regina Canadians
1992 Regina Canadians
1993 Saskatoon Cubs
1994 Regina Jets

1995 Wawota Royals
1996 Regina Canadians
1997 Saskatoon Nationals
1998 Saskatoon Nationals



Senior Tier 1

1985 Lockwood

1986 Estevan

1987 Tisdale

1988 Tisdale

1989 Naicam

1990 Naicam

1991 Lockwood

1992 Esterhazy Elks
1993 Radville Red Sox
1994 Radville Red Sox
1996 Kindersley Raiders
1997 Saskatoon Outlaws

Senior Tier 2

1986 Macklin Lakers
1987 Edam Blue Sox
1988 Lumsden Cubs
1989 Lang Angels
1990 Lumsden Cubs
1991 Lumsden Cubs
1992 Lumsden Cubs
1993 Edam Blue Sox
1994 Lampman A’s
1995 Strasbourg Expos
1996 Rosetown Angels
1997 North Battleford

Senior Tier 3

1986 Lampman

1987 Lampman/Marvin
1988 Lampman

1989 Saltcoats Lakers
1990 Saltcoats Lakers
1991 Saltcoats Lakers
1992 Lampman

1993 Lampman

1994 Tugaske Raiders
1995 Saltcoats Lakers
1997 Davidson

1998 Wilkie Brewers

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

Saskatoon Outlaws
Saskatoon Outlaws
Saskatoon Outlaws
Saskatoon Outlaws
Saskatoon Outlaws
Saskatoon Outlaws
Saskatoon Outlaws
Saskatoon Outlaws
Saskatoon Outlaws
Muenster Red Sox

Saskatoon Blue Jays
Holdfast Trappers

Saskatoon Outlaws

Marysburg Royals
Muenster Red Sox

North Battleford Beavers
Muenster Red Sox
Lloydminster Twins
Marysburg Royals

North Battleford Beavers
Wawota Pats

Regina Capitals

Carlyle Cardinals

Regina Capitals

Carlyle Cardinals

Carlyle Cardinals

Strasbourg Expos
Lang Angels

Lang Angels
Davidson Cardinals
Wilkie Brewers
Standard Hill Lakers
Wilkie Brewers
Carlyle Cardinals
Wilkie Brewers
Wilkie Brewers
Unity Cardinals
Carnduff Astros
Meadow Lake White Sox

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021
2022
2023

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021
2022
2023

2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021
2022
2023

Marysburg Royals
Holdfast Trappers
Saskatoon Smoking Guns
Saskatoon Outlaws
Regina Trappers
Saskatoon Diggers
Regina Trappers
Saskatoon Outlaws
Saskatoon Outlaws
Regina Trappers
Regina Trappers
Regina Trappers

Saskatoon Diggers
Border City Blue Jays
Border City Blue Jays
Carlyle Cardinals
Yorkton E&S Yankees
Carlyle Cardinals
Border City Blue Jays
Border City Blue Jays
Parkland Pirates
Wilkie Brewers
Standard Hill Lakers
Carlyle Cardinals

Kenosee Cubs
Unity Cardinals
Carnduff Astros
Wilkie Brewers
Wilkie Brewers
North East Red Sox
Cabri River Rats
Macklin Lakers
Macklin Lakers
North East Red Sox
Unity Cardinals



Senior Tier 4

2016 Langenburg Indians
2017 Standard Hill Lakers
2018 Standard Hill Lakers
2019 Rosetown Angels
2021 Meadow Lake Sox
2022 Central Sask Cannons
2023 Findlater Braves

Senior Tier 5

2017 Gull Lake Greyhounds
2018 Macklin Lakers

2019 Shaunavon Badgers

Senior Tier 6
2019 Kenosee Cubs



